503074656 11/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3121260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS WU	10/28/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. BRAUN MEDICAL INC.	
Street Address:	824 TWELFTH AVE.	
City:	BETHLEHEM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18018-3524	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14475275

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-0137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-778-6607

Email: mkishimoto@kviplaw.com
Correspondent Name: KENEALY VAIDYA LLP

Address Line 1: 515 EAST BRADDOCK RD SUITE B
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5031-0013NP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AJIT J. VAIDYA
SIGNATURE:	/ajit j. vaidya/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503074656 REEL: 034446 FRAME: 0139

DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

			Patent and Trademark Offic
		ATTORNEY D U.S. Patent App	OCKET NO.: 5031-0013NP dication No.: 14/478,278
Title of the Invention: FL	EXIBLE CONTAINER, SYSTEM AND METHOD OF N		
As a below-named inventor.			-
This declaration is directed to:	ttached application, or		
☑ United:	States application or PCT international application number 14/475.2	<u>175</u> filed on <u>Septer</u>	nber 2, 2014.
The above-identified applicat	ion was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original	inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.	
	id the contents of the above-identified application, including the cla-		
I acknowledge the duty to disc Regulations §1.56.	close to the USPTO all information known to me to be material to pe	atentability as defi	ned in Title 37. Code of Federal
	willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under th.		
NAME OF SOLE OR		-100	
FIRST INVENTOR	Nicholas WU		
NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE		***************************************	DATE
Nin	who en L		10/28/14
		2000-	
	Listing of Inventors Continued on attached page(x) [] Yes	[x] No	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/24/2014